
EPREUVE DE  DH ARTOUSTE DATE

Nom, Prénom Club Catégorie Type vélo N° dossard Temps Classement
pilote vélo Temps 1 Temps 2 retenu O

PETRAU Boris Lescar Vélo Sprint Senior Pro 3 0:02:54,10 0:02:50,07 0:02:50,07 1
RASERA Vincent 100% FREE RIDE Senior Pro 1 0:02:53,29 0:02:51,57 0:02:51,57 2
PARDIES Jérôme Lescar Vélo Sprint Senior Pro 2 0:03:06,17 0:02:54,14 0:02:54,14 3
HEBRARD Fabrice USCV Junior Pro 102 0:03:04,21 0:02:54,15 0:02:54,15 4
DUHEUGA Jérôme U.S Villenave Master 1 Pro 201 0:03:00,23 0:02:55,74 0:02:55,74 5
LACASTE Cédric Accous VTT Junior Pro 108 0:03:01,03 0:02:56,10 0:02:56,10 6
GRANEY Sean Alternative VTT Senior Pro 7 0:03:11,49 0:02:56,38 0:02:56,38 7
DULONG Bastien 100% FREE RIDE Cadet Pro 302 0:03:01,45 0:02:56,41 0:02:56,41 8
FARDEAU Maxime Accous VTT Junior Pro 103 0:03:09,03 0:02:58,72 0:02:58,72 9
CARON Julien Béarn VTT Senior Pro 9 0:03:13,83 0:02:58,92 0:02:58,92 10
BROUHART Willy Jarnac VTT Cadet Pro 307 0:03:05,95 0:02:59,91 0:02:59,91 11
PERAIRE Nicolas UC Nérac Senior Pro 37 0:03:08,55 0:03:00,45 0:03:00,45 12
ANIZAN Maxime Denguin BMX Master 1 Pro 208 0:03:13,72 0:03:01,90 0:03:01,90 13
LABEYRIE Olivier Lescar Vélo Sprint Junior Pro 106 0:03:02,41 0:03:04,30 0:03:02,41 14
CASSAING Benoit Lourdes VTT Senior Pro 19 0:03:10,58 0:03:02,65 0:03:02,65 15
DE CARVALHO Quentin Béarn VTT Cadet Pro 304 0:03:07,00 0:03:05,15 0:03:05,15 16
PARDIES Yannick Lescar Vélo Sprint Minime Pro 602 0:03:12,77 0:03:05,25 0:03:05,25 17
CACHAU Pierre Loup Lescar Evasion Junior Pro 107 0:03:10,77 0:03:05,45 0:03:05,45 18
BOUFFIOUX Nicolas Non Licencié Cadet 303 0:03:40,80 0:03:06,67 0:03:06,67 19
CAZALE Julien Alternative VTT Senior Pro 17 0:03:15,25 0:03:06,74 0:03:06,74 20
COSCAT Cyril Lescar Vélo Sprint Junior Pro 101 0:03:07,36 0:03:07,36 21
BOURDRON Benjamin Team 16 VTT Cadet Pro 306 0:03:16,18 0:03:08,63 0:03:08,63 22
DA COSTA Mathieu Lescar Vélo Sprint Cadet Pro 301 0:03:09,09 0:05:32,86 0:03:09,09 6
NIDOS Alexandre Guidon agennais Master 1 Pro 211 0:03:11,89 0:03:10,38 0:03:10,38 24
CLAIRET Grégory Lourdes VTT Master 1 Pro 202 0:03:14,22 0:03:11,89 0:03:11,89 25
CHATELAIN David Accous VTT Master 1 Pro 205 0:03:24,29 0:03:13,06 0:03:13,06 26
LEROY Clément C.C Mirandais Senior 24 0:03:28,79 0:03:13,53 0:03:13,53 27
LUCAS Cyril 100 % FREE RIDE Senior Pro 36 0:03:20,26 0:03:13,61 0:03:13,61 28
RESSAYRE Nicolas 100% FREE RIDE Senior Pro 8 0:03:15,27 0:03:18,04 0:03:15,27 29
OLYMPIE Frédéric Accous VTT Master 1 Pro 207 0:03:19,15 0:03:15,36 0:03:15,36 30
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BARREIX Benjamin Béarn VTT Senior Pro 5 0:03:32,46 0:03:20,15 0:03:20,15 31
OLIVEIRA José Lescar Vélo Sprint Minime Pro 601 0:03:31,78 0:03:20,91 0:03:20,91 32
CIGANA Johan VVT Duras Loisirs Senior 23 0:03:27,51 0:03:21,50 0:03:21,50 33
SAUNIERES Grégory Non Licencié Senior Pro 6 0:03:23,55 0:03:21,62 0:03:21,62 34
DESHAYES Tony VVT Duras Loisirs Senior Pro 20 0:03:27,47 0:03:22,20 0:03:22,20 35
LAFAURIE Bernard Non Licencié Senior Pro 31 0:04:28,21 0:03:23,12 0:03:23,12 36
PEDEGAYE Thomas Lescar Evasion Minime Pro 604 0:03:41,86 0:03:23,15 0:03:23,15 37
LAJOINIE Frédéric Team NSR Junior Pro 105 0:03:29,95 0:03:23,93 0:03:23,93 38
FERREIRA José 100% FREE RIDE Master 1 Pro 204 0:03:32,74 0:03:24,01 0:03:24,01 39
BERNARD Charles Non Licencié Senior Pro 32 0:03:24,21 0:03:37,23 0:03:24,21 40
LANDA Bernard Gauriac Master 2 Pro 404 0:03:31,61 0:03:24,47 0:03:24,47 41
LALANNE Jean Paul Non Licencié Master 1 Pro 212 0:03:37,84 0:03:24,63 0:03:24,63 42
CLAUSTRES Matthieu Lescar Vélo Sprint Senior Pro 13 0:03:29,53 0:03:26,13 0:03:26,13 43
SOULAT Jean Philippe US Villenave Master 1 Pro 203 0:03:26,46 0:03:30,23 0:03:26,46 44
DAGEVILLE Florent Non Licencié Senior Pro 35 0:03:28,61 0:03:36,89 0:03:28,61 45
GERMON Jérémie Team NSR Senior Pro 34 0:03:28,65 0:03:39,40 0:03:28,65 46
MAESTRE Michel Non Licencié Cadet Pro 310 0:03:30,52 0:03:35,80 0:03:30,52 47
IBARZ Mathieu 100 % FREE RIDE Senior Pro 27 0:03:36,59 0:03:30,90 0:03:30,90 48
NICAUD Damien 100% FREE RIDE Senior Pro 4 0:03:39,53 0:03:31,48 0:03:31,48 49
SUBRA Jean Louis BMX Gujanais Master 2 Pro 401 0:03:40,65 0:03:31,62 0:03:31,62 50
PADOVANI Christopher Team NSR Senior Pro 29 0:04:48,84 0:03:33,17 0:03:33,17 51
COMME Stéphane Team Cycles et Nature Master 1 Pro 210 0:03:35,96 0:03:52,19 0:03:35,96 52
MARQUE Jonathan Béarn VTT Senior Sport 10 0:03:36,18 0:04:11,58 0:03:36,18 53
GUILHAS Mathieu Béarn VTT Senior Sport 11 0:03:38,18 0:03:45,78 0:03:38,18 54
SORHABIL Maxime Lescar Evasion Minime Sport 603 0:03:45,50 0:03:38,24 0:03:38,24 55
SORHABIL Julien Non Licencié Senior Sport 39 0:03:38,31 0:04:50,79 0:03:38,31 56
PERDESEN Ronan Non Licencié Senior Pro 16 0:03:51,60 0:03:38,67 0:03:38,67 57
SIMONI Antoine Team AS Master 1 Pro 206 0:03:54,15 0:03:38,71 0:03:38,71 58
SOUCIN Fabien Team AS Senior Pro 15 0:03:53,66 0:03:39,68 0:03:39,68 59
SIMON Gilles Lescar Vélo Sprint Senior Pro 14 0:04:05,00 0:03:44,44 0:03:44,44 60
GONZALEZ Luis Non Licencié Senior Pro 28 0:03:48,70 0:03:45,81 0:03:45,81 61
DU LARY Thibault Non Licencié Senior Pro 33 0:03:47,17 0:09:16,23 0:03:47,17 62
ROUMAGERE Floriant Team Cycles et Nature Senior Pro 26 0:03:50,57 0:11:17,82 0:03:50,57 63
CALLEWAERT Fabrice Non Licencié Senior Pro 25 0:03:51,39 0:03:51,39 64
VERSOS Cyril VTT Jolles Evasion Senior Pro 40 0:04:08,48 0:03:56,13 0:03:56,13 65
CARMENES Rémi Lescar Evasion Cadet Pro 308 0:04:37,47 0:03:58,68 0:03:58,68 66



LANDA Philippe Gauriac Master 2 Pro 403 0:04:24,72 0:03:58,71 0:03:58,71 67
BOUFFIOUX Patrick Non Licencié Master 2 402 0:04:12,10 0:03:59,58 0:03:59,58 68
GARRIC Charles VVT Duras Loisirs Senior Pro 22 0:04:03,32 0:04:03,32 69
LEONETTI Laurent Team Cycles et Nature Master 1 Pro 209 0:04:15,08 0:04:17,09 0:04:15,08 70
SOARES José VVT Duras Loisirs Senior Pro 21 0:04:27,47 0:04:27,47 71
MAURICE Anastacia Jarnac VTT Dame Pro 501 0:04:44,34 0:04:27,56 0:04:27,56 72
DUFFILLO Sébastien Non Licencié Senior Pro 38 0:04:43,82 0:04:55,62 0:04:43,82 73
LARBEYOU Guillaume Lourdes VTT Cadet Pro 309

DAMES

MAURICE Anastacia Jarnac VTT Dame Pro 501 0:04:44,34 0:04:27,56 0:04:27,56 1

MINIMES

PARDIES Yannick Lescar Vélo Sprint Minime Pro 602 0:03:12,77 0:03:05,25 0:03:05,25 1
OLIVEIRA José Lescar Vélo Sprint Minime Pro 601 0:03:31,78 0:03:20,91 0:03:20,91 2
PEDEGAYE Thomas Lescar Evasion Minime Pro 604 0:03:41,86 0:03:23,15 0:03:23,15 3
SORHABIL Maxime Lescar Evasion Minime Sport 603 0:03:45,50 0:03:38,24 0:03:38,24 4

CADETS

DULONG Bastien 100% FREE RIDE Cadet Pro 302 0:03:01,45 0:02:56,41 0:02:56,41 1
BROUHART Willy Jarnac VTT Cadet Pro 307 0:03:05,95 0:02:59,91 0:02:59,91 2
DE CARVALHO Quentin Béarn VTT Cadet Pro 304 0:03:07,00 0:03:05,15 0:03:05,15 3
BOUFFIOUX Nicolas Non Licencié Cadet 303 0:03:40,80 0:03:06,67 0:03:06,67 4
BOURDRON Benjamin Team 16 VTT Cadet Pro 306 0:03:16,18 0:03:08,63 0:03:08,63 5
DA COSTA Mathieu Lescar Vélo Sprint Cadet Pro 301 0:03:09,09 0:05:32,86 0:03:09,09 6
MAESTRE Michel Non Licencié Cadet Pro 310 0:03:30,52 0:03:35,80 0:03:30,52 7
CARMENES Rémi Lescar Evasion Cadet Pro 308 0:04:37,47 0:03:58,68 0:03:58,68 8
LARBEYOU Guillaume Lourdes VTT Cadet Pro 309



JUNIORS

HEBRARD Fabrice USCV Junior Pro 102 0:03:04,21 0:02:54,15 0:02:54,15 1
LACASTE Cédric Accous VTT Junior Pro 108 0:03:01,03 0:02:56,10 0:02:56,10 2
FARDEAU Maxime Accous VTT Junior Pro 103 0:03:09,03 0:02:58,72 0:02:58,72 3
LABEYRIE Olivier Lescar Vélo Sprint Junior Pro 106 0:03:02,41 0:03:04,30 0:03:02,41 4
CACHAU Pierre Loup Lescar Evasion Junior Pro 107 0:03:10,77 0:03:05,45 0:03:05,45 5
COSCAT Cyril Lescar Vélo Sprint Junior Pro 101 0:03:07,36 0:03:07,36 6
LAJOINIE Frédéric Team NSR Junior Pro 105 0:03:29,95 0:03:23,93 0:03:23,93 7

SENIORS

PETRAU Boris Lescar Vélo Sprint Senior Pro 3 0:02:54,10 0:02:50,07 0:02:50,07 1
RASERA Vincent 100% FREE RIDE Senior Pro 1 0:02:53,29 0:02:51,57 0:02:51,57 2
PARDIES Jérôme Lescar Vélo Sprint Senior Pro 2 0:03:06,17 0:02:54,14 0:02:54,14 3
GRANEY Sean Alternative VTT Senior Pro 7 0:03:11,49 0:02:56,38 0:02:56,38 4
CARON Julien Béarn VTT Senior Pro 9 0:03:13,83 0:02:58,92 0:02:58,92 5
PERAIRE Nicolas UC Nérac Senior Pro 37 0:03:08,55 0:03:00,45 0:03:00,45 6
CASSAING Benoit Lourdes VTT Senior Pro 19 0:03:10,58 0:03:02,65 0:03:02,65 7
CAZALE Julien Alternative VTT Senior Pro 17 0:03:15,25 0:03:06,74 0:03:06,74 8
LEROY Clément C.C Mirandais Senior 24 0:03:28,79 0:03:13,53 0:03:13,53 9
LUCAS Cyril 100 % FREE RIDE Senior Pro 36 0:03:20,26 0:03:13,61 0:03:13,61 10
RESSAYRE Nicolas 100% FREE RIDE Senior Pro 8 0:03:15,27 0:03:18,04 0:03:15,27 11
BARREIX Benjamin Béarn VTT Senior Pro 5 0:03:32,46 0:03:20,15 0:03:20,15 12
CIGANA Johan VVT Duras Loisirs Senior 23 0:03:27,51 0:03:21,50 0:03:21,50 13
SAUNIERES Grégory Non Licencié Senior Pro 6 0:03:23,55 0:03:21,62 0:03:21,62 14
DESHAYES Tony VVT Duras Loisirs Senior Pro 20 0:03:27,47 0:03:22,20 0:03:22,20 15
LAFAURIE Bernard Non Licencié Senior Pro 31 0:04:28,21 0:03:23,12 0:03:23,12 16
BERNARD Charles Non Licencié Senior Pro 32 0:03:24,21 0:03:37,23 0:03:24,21 17
CLAUSTRES Matthieu Lescar Vélo Sprint Senior Pro 13 0:03:29,53 0:03:26,13 0:03:26,13 18
DAGEVILLE Florent Non Licencié Senior Pro 35 0:03:28,61 0:03:36,89 0:03:28,61 19
GERMON Jérémie Team NSR Senior Pro 34 0:03:28,65 0:03:39,40 0:03:28,65 20
IBARZ Mathieu 100 % FREE RIDE Senior Pro 27 0:03:36,59 0:03:30,90 0:03:30,90 21
NICAUD Damien 100% FREE RIDE Senior Pro 4 0:03:39,53 0:03:31,48 0:03:31,48 22



PADOVANI Christopher Team NSR Senior Pro 29 0:04:48,84 0:03:33,17 0:03:33,17 23
MARQUE Jonathan Béarn VTT Senior Sport 10 0:03:36,18 0:04:11,58 0:03:36,18 24
GUILHAS Mathieu Béarn VTT Senior Sport 11 0:03:38,18 0:03:45,78 0:03:38,18 25
SORHABIL Julien Non Licencié Senior Sport 39 0:03:38,31 0:04:50,79 0:03:38,31 26
PERDESEN Ronan Non Licencié Senior Pro 16 0:03:51,60 0:03:38,67 0:03:38,67 27
SOUCIN Fabien Team AS Senior Pro 15 0:03:53,66 0:03:39,68 0:03:39,68 28
SIMON Gilles Lescar Vélo Sprint Senior Pro 14 0:04:05,00 0:03:44,44 0:03:44,44 29
GONZALEZ Luis Non Licencié Senior Pro 28 0:03:48,70 0:03:45,81 0:03:45,81 30
DU LARY Thibault Non Licencié Senior Pro 33 0:03:47,17 0:09:16,23 0:03:47,17 31
ROUMAGERE Floriant Team Cycles et Nature Senior Pro 26 0:03:50,57 0:11:17,82 0:03:50,57 32
CALLEWAERT Fabrice Non Licencié Senior Pro 25 0:03:51,39 0:03:51,39 33
VERSOS Cyril VTT Jolles Evasion Senior Pro 40 0:04:08,48 0:03:56,13 0:03:56,13 34
GARRIC Charles VVT Duras Loisirs Senior Pro 22 0:04:03,32 0:04:03,32 35
SOARES José VVT Duras Loisirs Senior Pro 21 0:04:27,47 0:04:27,47 36
DUFFILLO Sébastien Non Licencié Senior Pro 38 0:04:43,82 0:04:55,62 0:04:43,82 37

MASTERS 1

DUHEUGA Jérôme U.S Villenave Master 1 Pro 201 0:03:00,23 0:02:55,74 0:02:55,74 1
ANIZAN Maxime Denguin BMX Master 1 Pro 208 0:03:13,72 0:03:01,90 0:03:01,90 2
NIDOS Alexandre Guidon agennais Master 1 Pro 211 0:03:11,89 0:03:10,38 0:03:10,38 3
CLAIRET Grégory Lourdes VTT Master 1 Pro 202 0:03:14,22 0:03:11,89 0:03:11,89 4
CHATELAIN David Accous VTT Master 1 Pro 205 0:03:24,29 0:03:13,06 0:03:13,06 5
OLYMPIE Frédéric Accous VTT Master 1 Pro 207 0:03:19,15 0:03:15,36 0:03:15,36 6
FERREIRA José 100% FREE RIDE Master 1 Pro 204 0:03:32,74 0:03:24,01 0:03:24,01 7
LALANNE Jean Paul Non Licencié Master 1 Pro 212 0:03:37,84 0:03:24,63 0:03:24,63 8
SOULAT Jean Philippe US Villenave Master 1 Pro 203 0:03:26,46 0:03:30,23 0:03:26,46 9
COMME Stéphane Team Cycles et Nature Master 1 Pro 210 0:03:35,96 0:03:52,19 0:03:35,96 10
SIMONI Antoine Team AS Master 1 Pro 206 0:03:54,15 0:03:38,71 0:03:38,71 11
LEONETTI Laurent Team Cycles et Nature Master 1 Pro 209 0:04:15,08 0:04:17,09 0:04:15,08 12

MASTERS 2

LANDA Bernard Gauriac Master 2 Pro 404 0:03:31,61 0:03:24,47 0:03:24,47 1



SUBRA Jean Louis BMX Gujanais Master 2 Pro 401 0:03:40,65 0:03:31,62 0:03:31,62 2
LANDA Philippe Gauriac Master 2 Pro 403 0:04:24,72 0:03:58,71 0:03:58,71 3
BOUFFIOUX Patrick Non Licencié Master 2 402 0:04:12,10 0:03:59,58 0:03:59,58 4


